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THE CHATTERBOX 

December Events: 

3) Women’s Breakfast / Jesse Walker Christmas Concert/ 

     B I N G O 

4) Men’s Breakfast 

5) Parkside Annual Holiday Party 

7) Quilts & More Sale                                                      

10) Farkle Dice                                                         

11) Christmas Cookie decorating                         

13) Coffee Hour (hosted by   

           Social committee meeting 

15) “Lucky Chimes” Hand Chimes show 

17) Pop-up-Shop / Birthday Bash/ B I N G O 

18) Coloring/Crafts Coffee Social  

19) Holiday Movie & Popcorn 

24) Christmas Eve Morning Muffins/ Office closes at noon 

25) MERRY CHRISTMAS! 

31) New Year’s Eve “BYO” Gathering  

December is such a festive time 

of year. Please make sure and 

check the calendar for events 

and perhaps some changes due 

to the Holidays.  

YOGA is cancelled for the week 

of December 23rd. There are  

also several private parties 

booked in our beautifully        

decorated community room.   

Also, this is a great time to 

check in on your neighbors and 

friends who may not   have 

much family and share a cup of 

coffee, a visit, a card or hug can 

go a long way.  

Special Christmas Eve Morning Coffee & Muffins Festive Social :  8:30 AM 

Come to the Community Room Christmas Eve morning and enjoy some 

coffee, muffins and other treats. What a wonderful time to wish your 

friends a Merry Christmas and share some hugs and holiday happiness.  

This is a FREE event but we will have a donation box to collect socks, hats and mittens (all sizes/gently used 

or new) for The River Food Pantry in Madison which also supplies clothing and household items to those in 

need. In winter these items are greatly appreciated.  Feel the Love= Sharing the love.  



COOKIE DECORATING:  

Wednesday, Dec. 11th starting at 9 AM 

RSVP by Dec 6th then drop in and decorate (up to a  

dozen cookies) from 9am-10:30 on Wed., December 

11th. Cookies, frosting and decorating sugars will be 

provided. Roxanne Joyce is using her grandmothers roll-

out cookie recipe and baking up a million or so cut out 

cookies (not really a million rather up to a dozen per 

participant!!) it is so very kind of her to provide this fun 

and tasty holiday fun for us!! PLEASE sign up on the    

bulletin board to be included. Christmas music and 

coffee will also be provided. 

Are you ready for the 

Parkside Annual Holiday 

Party at Lake Windsor 

County Club? 

If you are all signed up we 

have info sheets up in the 

offices if you need an 

agenda reminder for the 

special evening. This          

information was also         

included in the November 

newsletter. New this year 

Live music after supper! 



 Pop-Up-Shopping 

Opportunity: 

Tuesday, Dec 17th from 

9 am– 11 am There will 

be a shopping               

opportunity in our    

Community Room.      

Personal and household 

products, cosmetics,    

gift-y items etc...all at       

extreme couponing    

pricing. Come browse 

and find your bargains! 

PLEASE NOTE: 

Cribbage will not be played this    

winter but Farkle dice will        

continue every other Tuesday 

night (opposite BINGO).  

Coloring & Crafts Coffee social 

will meet only once in December 

due to the holidays. They will 

meet in the Community Room on 

Wednesday, December 18th at 9 

am. If you have never tried it   

before you really should. It is a 

very nice way to start off your 

day. Bring your own project, craft 

or come and color and chat.  

Don’t forget Parkside has a Food 

Donation bin in the lobby. We 

are so happy to be able to donate 

to our local food panty and help 

those in need.  



  

NEW YEARS EVE PARTY!! Bring your own...or as the young folks say BYO. 

Gather in the Community Room Tues night December 31st at 7 pm. 

NO BINGO that night but rather an informal New Year’s Eve party.       

BYO food and drinks to share.  

Games, cards, socializing, whatever you 

want to do! Happy New Year!! Here’s hoping 

2020 is happy and healthy and full of 

memory making moments!!  

2020 BINGO SCHEDULE 

Every Other TUESDAY Night 

          7:00 pm in the Community Room 

$1.00 per Card 

Residents & Guests Welcome 

 

 

JANUARY 

Tuesday, Jan. 14 

Tuesday, Jan. 28 

FEBRUARY 

Tuesday, Feb. 11 

Tuesday, Feb. 25 

MARCH 

Tuesday, Mar. 10 

Tuesday, Mar 24 

APRIL 

Tuesday, Apr. 7 

Tuesday, Apr. 21 

MAY 

Tuesday, May 5 

Tuesday, May 19 

JUNE 

Tuesday, June 2 

Tuesday, June 16 

Tuesday, June 30 

JULY 

Tuesday, July 14 

Tuesday, July 28 

AUGUST 

Tuesday, Aug. 11 

Tuesday, Aug 25 

SEPTEMBER 

Tuesday, Sept. 8 

Tuesday, Sept. 22 

OCTOBER 

Tuesday, Oct. 6 

Tuesday, Oct. 20 

NOVEMBER 

Tuesday, Nov. 3 

Tuesday, Nov. 17 

DECEMBER 

Tuesday, Dec. 1 

Tuesday, Dec. 15 

Tuesday, Dec. 29 

To our snow-birds who came home for the    

holidays... Welcome home!! 


